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Q1. You can vote for any two candidates in the election for state Assembly. If the
election were held today, would you vote for:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Democrat Vincent
Mazzeo 235 12.4 23.8 23.8
Lean Mazzeo 19 1.0 1.9 25.7
Democrat Colin Bell 201 10.6 20.4 46.1
Lean Bell 19 1.0 1.9 48.0
Republican Chris
Brown 220 11.6 22.3 70.3
Lean Brown 16 0.9 1.6 71.9
Republican Will Pauls 176 9.2 17.8 89.7
Lean Pauls 12 0.6 1.2 91.0
OTHER
CANDIDATE(S) 4 2 4 914
NOBODY 12 6 12 92.6
NOT SURE/DON'T
KNOW 44 2.3 4.5 97.1
REFUSE 29 15 2.9 100.0
Total 988 52.0 100.0

Missin System

9 y 914 48.0
Total
o 1902 100.0

Q1 including leaners. You can vote for any two candidates in the election for state

Assembly. If the election were held today, would you vote for:
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Vincent
Mazzeo 254 13.4 25.7 25.7
Democrat Colin Bell 220 11.6 22.3 48.0
Republican Chris
Brown 237 12.4 23.9 71.9
Republican Will Pauls 188 9.9 19.0 91.0
OTHER
CANDIDATE(S) 4 2 4 91.4
NOBODY 12 6 1.2 92.6
NOT SURE/DON'T
KNOW 44 2.3 45 97.1
REFUSE
29 1.5 29 100.0
Total
988 52.0 100.0
Missing System 914 48.0
Total 1902 100.0




Q2. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Vincent Mazzeo: Is that very or somewhat?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Very favorable 114 12.0 20.9 20.9
Somewhat favorable 157 16.5 28.6 49.5
Somewhat unfavorable 73 7.7 13.3 62.8
Very unfavorable 69 7.2 12.5 75.3
NOT FAMILIAR WITH HIM 61 6.4 11.1 86.3
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 67 7.0 12.1 98.4
REFUSE 9 9 1.6 100.0
Total 549 57.7 100.0

Missing System 402 42.3

Total 951 100.0

Q3. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Colin Bell: Is that very or somewhat?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Very favorable 54 5.7 9.9 9.9
Somewhat favorable 130 13.6 23.6 335
Somewhat unfavorable 57 6.0 10.4 43.9
Very unfavorable 45 4.8 8.3 52.2
NOT FAMILIAR WITH HIM 167 17.6 30.5 82.7
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 86 9.1 15.7 98.4
REFUSE 9 9 1.6 100.0
Total 549 57.7 100.0

Missing System 402 42.3

Total 951 100.0

ILD2 poll 2




Q4. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Chris Brown: Is that very or somewhat?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Very favorable 115 12.1 20.9 20.9
Somewhat favorable 144 15.1 26.2 47.1
Somewhat unfavorable 72 7.6 13.2 60.3
Very unfavorable 72 7.6 13.1 73.4
NOT FAMILIAR WITH HIM 86 9.0 15.6 89.0
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 50 5.2 9.0 98.1
REFUSE 11 1.1 1.9 100.0
Total 549 57.7 100.0

Missing System 402 42.3

Total 951 100.0

Q5. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Will Pauls: Is that very or somewhat?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Very favorable 49 5.1 8.8 8.8
Somewhat favorable 119 12.5 21.7 30.5
Somewhat unfavorable 63 6.6 11.5 42.0
Very unfavorable 51 5.4 9.3 51.3
NOT FAMILIAR WITH HIM 175 18.4 31.9 83.2
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 82 8.6 14.8 98.1
REFUSE 11 1.1 1.9 100.0
Total 549 57.7 100.0

Missing System 402 42.3

Total 951 100.0

ILD2 poll 2




MAZZRATE. How would you rate Assemblyman Vincent Mazzeo's job performance?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Excellent 41 4.3 7.4 7.4
Good 173 18.2 31.6 39.0
Fair 178 18.7 324 71.5
Or poor? 70 7.3 12.7 84.2
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 77 8.1 14.0 98.2
REFUSE 10 1.0 18 100.0
Total 549 57.7 100.0
Missing System 402 42.3
Total 951 100.0
BROWNRATE. How would you rate Assemblyman Chris Brown's job performance:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Excellent 59 6.2 10.7 10.7
Good 161 17.0 29.4 40.2
Fair 172 18.0 31.3 71.4
Or poor? 61 6.4 11.2 82.6
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 87 9.1 15.8 98.3
REFUSE 9 1.0 1.7 100.0
Total 549 57.7 100.0
Missing System 402 42.3
Total 951 100.0

ILD2 poll 2




Q8. What do you think is the most important issue in this election? (SILENT CODE)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid JOBS 109 10.9 18.0 18.0
CASINOS 107 10.7 17.7 35.6
ECONOMY 77 7.7 12.7 48.3
TAXES (GENERAL) 74 7.4 12.2 60.6
PROPERTY TAXES 61 6.1 10.1 70.6
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 54 54 8.9 79.5
OTHER ISSUE (SPECIFY) 22 2.2 3.6 83.2
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 18 1.8 3.0 86.1
CORRUPTION 16 1.6 2.6 88.8
EDUCATION (GENERAL) 12 1.2 2.0 90.8
GUN CONTROL 9 9 15 92.2
HEALTH CARE 9 9 1.5 93.7
STATE BUDGET 8 .8 1.3 95.0
SENIOR CITIZEN PROGRAMS 6 6 1.0 96.0
EDUCATION (K-12) 4 4 N 96.7
PENSIONS/BENEFITS 4 4 N 97.4
REFUSE 3 3 5 97.9
ABORTION 2 2 .3 98.2
ENVIRONMENT 2 2 .3 98.5
IMMIGRATION 2 2 .3 98.8
INCOME TAXES 2 2 .3 99.2
STATE DEBT 2 2 .3 99.5
GOVERNOR CHRISTIE 1 1 2 99.7
MINIMUM WAGE 1 1 2 99.8
ROADS/INFRASTRUCTURE 1 1 2 100.0
Total 606 60.4 100.0
Missing System 398 39.6
Total 1004 100.0
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Q9. Do you think the candidates are addressing issues that are important to you?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid YES 328 345 59.8 59.8
NO 175 18.4 31.9 91.7
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 45 4.7 8.1 99.8
REFUSE 1 1 2 100.0
Total 549 57.7 100.0
Missing System 402 42.3
Total 951 100.0

ILD2 poll 2




Demographics

PHONE. Have | reached you on a cell phone or on aregular landline telephone? (SILENT CODE)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid CELL PHONE 198 19.7 19.7 19.7
LANDLINE PHONE 798 79.5 79.5 99.2
COMPUTER/VOIP 1 1 1 99.3
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 2 .2 2 99.5
REFUSE 5 5 5 100.0

Total 1004 100.0 100.0

CELL. Thinking about your telephone use, is there at least one telephone inside your home

that is currently working and is not a cell phone?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid YES 109 10.9 54.8 54.8
NO 90 9.0 452 100.0
Total 199 19.8 100.0
Missing System 805 80.2
Total 1004 100.0
LANDLINE. Thinking about your telephone use, does anyone in your household, including
yourself, have a working cell phone?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid YES 718 71.5 90.0 90.0
NO 78 7.8 9.8 99.7
REFUSE 2 2 .3 100.0
Total 798 79.5 100.0
Missing System 206 20.5
Total 1004 100.0
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PARTY. Do you consider yourself to be a:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Republican 291 29.0 29.0 29.0
Democrat 308 30.7 30.7 59.7
An independent 289 28.8 28.8 88.4
Or something else? 79 7.9 7.9 96.3
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 21 2.1 21 98.4
REFUSE 16 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 1004 100.0 100.0

D1. Which category describes your age:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 18to0 29 113 11.3 11.3 11.3
30to 49 182 18.1 18.1 29.4
50 to 64 318 317 317 61.1
Or 65 and older? 381 37.9 37.9 99.0
REFUSE 10 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 1004 100.0 100.0

D2. Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid YES 48 4.8 4.8 4.8
NO 941 93.7 93.7 98.5
REFUSE 15 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 1004 100.0 100.0
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D3. Which of the following best describes your race:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid White 758 75.5 75.5 75.5
Black or African American 104 10.4 10.4 85.9
Asian or Pacific 27 27 27 88.5
Native American 6 .6 .6 89.1
Or do you identify with more than one race? 61 6.1 6.1 95.2
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 11 1.1 1.1 96.3
REFUSE 37 3.7 3.7 100.0
Total 1004 100.0 100.0
D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Did not graduate from high school 19 1.9 1.9 1.9
High school graduate 208 20.7 20.7 22.6
Some college 325 324 324 55.0
A four-year college degree 222 221 221 77.1
Or a graduate or professional degree? 215 214 214 98.5
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 4 4 4 98.9
REFUSE 11 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 1004 100.0 100.0
D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household income last year before taxes:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Less than $25,000 110 11.0 11.0 11.0
$25,000 to less than $50,000 175 17.4 17.4 28.4
$50,000 to less than $100,000 284 28.3 28.3 56.7
$100,000 to $150,000 180 17.9 17.9 74.6
Or more than $150,000? 94 9.4 9.4 84.0
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 48 4.8 4.8 88.7
REFUSE 113 11.3 11.3 100.0
Total 1004 100.0 100.0
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D6. I'm required to verify: are you:

10

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Male 481 47.9 47.9 47.9
Or female? 519 51.7 51.7 99.6
OTHER 1 1 1 99.7
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1 1 1 99.8
REFUSE 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1004 100.0 100.0

ILD2 poll 2



